## **ASX Announcement**

6 October 2023



## Appendix 3Z - Final Director's Interest Notices

DDH1 Limited (ASX: DDH) ('**DDH1**' or '**Company**') provides the attached ASX Appendix 3Z Final Director's Interest Notices for each of the following Non-Executive Directors, Diane Smith-Gander, Andrea Sutton, Murray Pollock, Alan Broome, and Byron Beath who have resigned as directors of DDH1 with effect from today being the date of the implementation of the Scheme of Arrangement with Perenti Limited (ASX: PRN).

This announcement has been approved for lodgement by Sy Van Dyk, Managing Director & CEO.

### For further information, please contact:

Sy Van Dyk

Managing Director & CEO DDH1 Limited (08) 9435 1700

investor.relations@ddh1.com.au

Simon Franich

Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

DDH1 Limited (08) 9435 1700

investor.relations@ddh1.com.au

### **About DDH1 Limited**

DDH1 is a quality global drilling company.

The Company has four strong and well-established brands: DDH1 Drilling, Ranger Drilling, Strike Drilling and Swick Mining Services. Together they create a global scale mineral drilling company with operations throughout Australia, North America and Western Europe.

The Company has 195 rigs and one of the top five largest fleets globally (approx. 60% surface and 40% underground). DDH1 maintains a modern fleet with best-in-class technology to deliver optimal productivity, value and safety for clients.

The Company offers a broad range of specialty drilling services across the mining value chain and has a reputation for quality and service delivery. Approximately 80% of DDH1's clients are repeat business.

The Company revenue is predominately derived from the production and resource definition phase, which is less cyclical. DDH1's drilling services are commodity agnostic and it has exposure to a diverse range of commodities including gold, iron ore, nickel, copper and other critical metals. DDH1 has no exposure to coal.

DDH1 prioritises safety and is investing in automation and rigs of the future to minimise perceived high-risk operations and impact on the environment.

The Company has an experienced leadership team and a best-in-class workforce. Together they maintain a quality-focused culture and are driving its organic and inorganic growth strategy for shareholders.

For more information, please visit www.ddh1.com.au



# **Appendix 3Z**

## **Final Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public. Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity:	DDH1 Limited
ABN:	48 636 677 088

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Alan Broome
Date of last notice	9 March 2021
Date that director ceased to be director	6 October 2023

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests that come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities				
il				

### Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests that come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Name of holder & nature of interest	Number & class of securities
Note: Provide details of the	
circumstances giving rise to the	45,455 Ordinary Shares
relevant interest	BROOME FAMILY INVESTMENT CO PTY LTD
	<broome-renehan a="" c="" family="" sf=""></broome-renehan>
	All DDH1 Shares have converted into 31,473 Perenti Shares
	on implementation of the Scheme.

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Detail of contract	Not Applicable
Nature of interest	Not Applicable
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	Not Applicable
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	Not Applicable

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

## **Appendix 3Z**

## **Final Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public. Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity:	DDH1 Limited
ABN:	48 636 677 088

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Andrea Sutton
Date of last notice	4 May 2022
Date that director ceased to be director	6 October 2023

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

#### **Number & class of securities**

95,455 Ordinary Shares.

All DDH1 Shares have converted into 77,379 Perenti Shares on implementation of the Scheme.

### Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests that come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Name of holder & nature of interest			Number & class of securities
Note: Provide detail	of th	e	
circumstances giving r relevant interest	se to th	e	Nil

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Detail of contract	Not Applicable
Nature of interest	Not Applicable
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	Not Applicable
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	Not Applicable

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

# **Appendix 3Z**

## **Final Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public. Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity:	DDH1 Limited
ABN:	48 636 677 088

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Byron Beath
Date of last notice	9 March 2021
Date that director ceased to be director	6 October 2023

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests that come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities				
Nil				

### Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests that come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Name of holder & nature of interest	Number & class of securities
Note: Provide details of the	
circumstances giving rise to the	Nil
relevant interest	

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Detail of contract	Not Applicable
Nature of interest	Not Applicable
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	Not Applicable
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	Not Applicable

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

# **Appendix 3Z**

## **Final Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public. Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity:	DDH1 Limited
ABN:	48 636 677 088

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Diane Smith-Gander
Date of last notice	10 May 2022
Date that director ceased to be director	6 October 2023

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities		
Nil		

### Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests that come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Name of holder & nature of interest	Number & class of securities
Note: Provide details of the	
circumstances giving rise to the	147,629 Ordinary Shares held by DSG Pty Ltd <dsg super<="" td=""></dsg>
relevant interest	Fund> as trustee for the Diane Lee Smith-Gander
	Superannuation Fund. All DDH1 Shares have converted
	into 119,657 Perenti Shares on implementation of the
	Scheme.

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Detail of contract	Not Applicable
Nature of interest	Not Applicable
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	Not Applicable
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	Not Applicable

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

# **Appendix 3Z**

## **Final Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public. Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity:	DDH1 Limited
ABN:	48 636 677 088

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Murray Pollock
Date of last notice	9 March 2021
Date that director ceased to be director	6 October 2023

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust.

Note: In the case of a company, interests that come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

umber & class of securities	
il	

### Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests that come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Name of holder & nature of interest	Number & class of securities
Note: Provide details of the	
circumstances giving rise to the	47,419,961 Ordinary Shares
relevant interest	WESTERN ALLOYS PTY LTD <westall a="" c="" investment=""></westall>
	All DDH1 Shares have converted into 32,833,472 Perenti
	Shares on implementation of the Scheme.

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Detail of contract	Not Applicable
Nature of interest	Not Applicable
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	Not Applicable
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	Not Applicable

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.